FRISCO HIGH SCHOOL
BOYS BASKETBALL

2025-2026
PRACTICE SCHEDULE
of"/JV/Varsity

October 29 is our start date, and we will practice every day, Monday-Saturday, on
days that we don’t have games. Saturday and holiday practices generally start at 11:00
AM. The dates listed below are the practices scheduled for the holiday breaks and are
provided to you for vacation planning. It is our hope that by providing this to you in
advance we can avoid missing any practice time. Thank you for your support.

October

November

December

January

February

29-

8-

11-
21-
22-
23-
24-
25-
26-28
29-

19-
20-26-
27-
29-
30-
31-

First Day of After School Practice

First Scrimmage @ Frisco High School- JV/V-10:00 AM
Second Scrimmage @ Frisco High School- JV/V- 5:00 PM
Games @ McKinney North HS- 9/JV/V- 4:30/5:45/7:00
Practice- 11:00 AM- All Teams

No Practice- Sunday

Games vs Fossil Ridge- 9/JV/V- 10:00/11:15/12:30
Games @ North Forney- 9/JV/V-10:00/11:15/12:30

No Practice

Practice- 3:00 PM- All Teams

District Games @ Lebanon Trail- JV/9/V- 4:30/5:45/7:15
No Practice

Practice- 3:00 PM- Varsity Only

Practice- 11:00 AM- Varsity Only

Practice- 11:00 AM- Varsity Only

Game vs Euless Trinity- Varsity- 1:00

No Practice

Practice- 11:00 AM- All Teams
Practice- 11:00 AM- All Teams
No Practice- Sunday

Practice- 11:00 AM- All Teams
Practice- 11:00 AM- All Teams

District Games vs Liberty- JV/9/V- TBA
Practice- 11:00 AM- All Teams

This schedule is subject to change. If there are questions, please call us at 469-633-5564.



