## FRISCO HIGH SCHOOL BOYS BASKETBALL

## 2025-2026 PRACTICE SCHEDULE 9<sup>th</sup>/JV/Varsity

October 29<sup>rd</sup> is our start date, and we will practice every day, **Monday-Saturday**, on days that we don't have games. Saturday and holiday practices generally start at 11:00 AM. The dates listed below are the practices scheduled for the holiday breaks and are provided to you for vacation planning. It is our hope that by providing this to you in advance we can avoid missing any practice time. Thank you for your support.

October	29-	First Day of After School Practice
November	8- 11- 21- 22- 23- 24- 25- 26-28 29-	First Scrimmage @ Frisco High School- JV/V- 10:00 AM Second Scrimmage @ Frisco High School- JV/V- 5:00 PM Games @ McKinney North HS- 9/JV/V- 4:30/5:45/7:00 Practice- 11:00 AM- All Teams No Practice- Sunday Games vs Fossil Ridge- 9/JV/V- 10:00/11:15/12:30 Games @ North Forney- 9/JV/V- 10:00/11:15/12:30 No Practice Practice- 3:00 PM- All Teams
December	19- 20-26- 27- 29- 30- 31-	District Games @ Lebanon Trail- JV/9/V- 4:30/5:45/7:15 No Practice Practice- 3:00 PM- Varsity Only Practice- 11:00 AM- Varsity Only Practice- 11:00 AM- Varsity Only Game vs Euless Trinity- Varsity- 1:00
January	1- 2- 3- 4- 5- 19-	No Practice Practice- 11:00 AM- All Teams Practice- 11:00 AM- All Teams No Practice- Sunday Practice- 11:00 AM- All Teams Practice- 11:00 AM- All Teams
February	13- 16-	District Games vs Liberty- JV/9/V- TBA Practice- 11:00 AM- All Teams

This schedule is subject to change. If there are questions, please call us at 469-633-5564.